
also been urged to be laid down; and
> 1 ^
.(c) if so the reaction of Government in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMA­
TION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
L. K. ADVANI): (a) No such communication has come to the notice of this Ministry.

(b) and (c). Question does not arise.

I'57 Written Answers PHALGUNA 10, 1899 (SAKA) Written Answers 158

(^ r )  irfe  f t ,  wt ^  ?

strtor rra? waft
w o n  : ( t )  sft, ?t 1

( ^ )  ■m m w

| 1 s tr ^ t  if ^ m r  'r irs rm r
frrsff Jr jfrrc ferr srmirr sfk spmft

^  f^^rR  fa m
Jf ifrr forr * r i w  1

% fatx n
^dhprfhiff OT5Tqj T?ft f?t

VV& % f ^ t TtTT <fTVIT fTT

♦

12 36. *ftfT*ftfare*»rf : F̂hr
Wftt *Tf «tciM ?̂t f̂ TT

^  far :

( ^ )  ST̂ T qrapR %
st^ r: '̂rm^Tr %

ftTq ztfriHfaifi fa r jtct * n w -
T f̂r Jffr f r t f  «T^ttsr fo r r  | ;

(<r) qf? ft, <T> 3ST TT %?sfa
^ w  f̂ roTq- f w  | ?

^«ftn «r'5n?n ^ rx^r nsft ( jm r t
w n n  m ffir ) : (^7) oft ?rft i

( ’? )  ST!H- ft  ?Tft S5cTT 1

fa m  R w iH o f ^  ?<Wtf*n: %^r
.. ^ *

12 37. « ft g rn tta *  : w r
^ «ftrr ^  5̂  ^  fHTT

^  %  :

(s f )  w r  fTOTR *rr S c fo
ftm r ijs m q -  Jr cnp t fh rt fw  ^ t .

^ r #  t  ; '  tflr

Development of battle tank for Indian
Army

1238. SHRI MADHAVRAO SCIN.
DIA: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a battle tank matching its kind in the world has been developed by Combat Vehicle Research Development for Indian
Army; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (PROF.
SHER SINGH): (a) and (b). No.
Sir. The battle tank based on qualitative requirements projected bv the Army is under development at Combat Vehicles Research & Development Establishment, Avadi, Madras.

Sale of arms and ammunitions to private dealers by General Manager,

Rifle Factory, Ichhapur

1239. SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 9909 dated the 10th May, 1973 regarding sale of arms and ammunition to private dealers by General Manager, Rifle Factory Ichhapur and state:

(a) whether the investigation has since been completed in respect to all the transactions so far made;

